GRASS VALLEY POLICE DEPARTMENT

2024 Annual Inventory Report - AB 481 Defined Military Equipment

Fiscal Impact

Quantity

Acquisition Cost Fiscal 2025

Estimated Annual

Item(s) Notes Lifespan | Price per unit for Existing Acquisition Cost| Maintenance
Possess or Sought )
Equipment Costs
Section 1: Unmanned, remotely piloted, powered aerial or ground vehicles
DJI Matrice 210 Inventory: 1 UAS (Drone) - Expired 3-5 Years $21,550.00
DJI Mavic Il Enterprise Pro Inventory: 1 UAS (Drone) 3-5 Years $7,851.00

DJI Spark Inventory: 1 UAS (Drone) - Expired 3-5 Years $411.00

SKYDIO SDRC2V1 Inventory: 1 UAS (Drone) -Expired 3-5 Years $2,680.18

New Drone Platform Inventory: 0 UAS (Drone) 3-5 years
To Be Submitted to City Council before Acquisition Sought: TBD
Part 107 License Inventory: 5 Drone License 2 years $75.00

Section 2: Mine -resistant ambush-protected (MRAP) vehicles or armored personnel carriers

Not Utilized

(3 Renewals Due 2025)

0

Section 3: High mobility multipurpose wheeled vehicles (HMMWYV)

Not Utilized

Section 4: Tracked armored vehicles
Not Utilized

Section 5: Command and Control vehicles
Not Utilized

0

Section 6: Weaponized aircraft, vessels, or vehicles of any kind

Not Utilized

0

Section 7: Battering rams, slugs, and breaching apparatuses (Explosives in nature)

Not Utilized

0

Section 8: Firearms of .50 caliber or greater (Not including shotguns)

Not Utilized

0

Section 9: Ammunition of .50 caliber or greater (Not including shotgun ammunition)

Not Utilized

0

$225




Section 10: Specialized firearms and ammunition less than .50 caliber

12GA Less Lethal shotgun with LL Stock Inventory:
12GA Drag Stabilized Rounds

Inventory:

Deployed:
End of Year

12GA Rubber Buck Shot Inventory:

12GA CTS CS Liquid Barricade Inventory:
12GA Breaching Round Inventory:
Inventory:

* Price Per Unit represents current increase in pricing
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Patrol Orange stock with sling
Bean Bag Rounds Model 3027
Training
End of year inventory
15 shot (load / charges)

Model 2330

Defense Technology Model 3105
Hornady Tap Entry Frangible Slug

Section 11: Any firearm or firearm accessory designed to launch explosives

Not Utilized

Section 12: 'Flashbang' grenades and explosive breaching tools,

CTS Mini Flash-Bang Inventory:
Deployed
Expiring
End of Year
Sought:

Defense Technology Inventory:

Defense Technology Charge Inventory:
Deployed:
End of Year

40mm CTS White Smoke Multi-Projectile (3) Inventory:

40mm CTS Liquid CS Inventory:
Deployed:
End of Year
Expiring:
Sought:

CTS Baffled Riot CS Smoke Inventory:
Expiring:
Sought:

Defense Tech White Smoke Inventory:
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'tear gas,' and 'pepper balls'

Model 7290M
Training
Expiring in 2025
End of year inventory
Model 7290M

Multi-Port plus Model 7000 Body
Re-classified - training use only

DD Reload Steel Collar Model 8901
Training

Model 4213
Expiring in 2025

Model 4330 Barricade Projectile
Training
End of year inventory
Expiring in 2025
Model 4330 Barricade Projectile

Model 52308
Expiring in 2025
Model 5230B

Han-Ball Rubber Ball - Saf-Smoke
Expiring in 2025

N/A

5 Years

5 Years
5 Years

5 Years
5 Years

5 years

5 years

10 years

5 Years

5 Years

5 Years

5 years
5 Years
5 years

5 Years

$593.00

$7.50

$23.99
$8.00

$7.95
$202.03 (per 100)

$48.01

$51.50

$29.95

$38.60

$28.00

$23.13

$30.96
$38.50
$50.48

$32.95

$593.00

$1,785.00

$599.75

$240.00

$477.00
$202.03

$1,104.23

$329.45

$115.80

$112.00

$231.30

$385.00

$131.80

$618.00

$371.52

$605.76




* Price Per Unit represents current increase in pricing
* Flash-Bang minimum order >12

Section 13: Taser Shockwave, microwave weapons, water cannons, and Long Range Acoustic Device (LRAD)
Not Utilized 0

Section 14: 40mm projectile launchers, 'bean bag,' rubber bullet, and specialty impact munition (SIM) weapons

40mm Defense Technology eXact iMpact Inventory: 38 Model 6325 - Spouge Rounds 5 Years $26.50
Expired/Expiring: 38 Expired 2024 / Expiring 2025
End of Year 18 Non-expired rounds
Sought: 40 Model 6325 - Spouge Rounds 5 years $31.50
Defense Technology 40mm Bean Bag Rounds Inventory: 12 Model 6025 5 Years $28.15
Deployed 2 Training
Expiring: 12 Expiring in 2025
End of Year 10 End of year inventory
Inventory: 304 Model 6530 5 Years $5.37

Defense Tech 40mm Training Rounds . -
Deployed: 102 Annual re-certification / Training

End of Year 202

40mm LMT Launcher Inventory: 1 Tactical Readiness N/A $1,025.00
40mm LMT Launcher Inventory: 1 Patrol N/A $819.00
40mm LMT Launcher Inventory: 1 Patrol N/A $819.00

* Price Per Unit represents current increase in pricing
*Inventory updated due to 2023 purchase

Section 15: Any other equipment as determined needing additional oversight
Not Utilized 0

$1,192.50

$337.80

$1,363.98

$1,025.00
$819.00
$819.00

$1,248.00




