	G	RAS	S VALLEY POLICE DE	PARTM	ENT					
2024 Annual Inventory Report - AB 481 Defined Military Equipment							Fiscal Impact			
Item(s)	Quantit Possess or So		Notes	Lifespan	Price per unit	Acquisition Cost for Existing Equipment	Fiscal 2025 Acquisition Cost	Estimated Annual Maintenance Costs		
		_								
Section 1: Unmanned, remotely piloted, po	owered aeria Inventory:	l or gro	Ound vehicles UAS (Drone) - Expired	3-5 Years		\$21,550.00				
DJI Mavic II Enterprise Pro	Inventory:	1	UAS (Drone)	3-5 Years		\$7,851.00				
DJI Spark	Inventory:	1	UAS (Drone) - Expired	3-5 Years		\$411.00				
SKYDIO SDRC2V1	Inventory:	1	UAS (Drone) -Expired	3-5 Years		\$2,680.18				
New Drone Platform To Be Submitted to City Council before Acquisition	Inventory: Sought:	0 TBD	UAS (Drone)	3-5 years						
Part 107 License	Inventory:	5	Drone License (3 Renewals Due 2025)	2 years	\$75.00		\$225			
Section 2: Mine -resistant ambush-protect		obioloc	or armored norsennel serviors							
Not Utilized	eu (WIKAP) V	0	or armored personner carriers							
Section 3: High mobility multipurpose whe	eled vehicles	6 (HMN 0	1WV)							
Section 4: Tracked armored vehicles		0								
Not Utilized		U								
Section 5: Command and Control vehicles Not Utilized		0								
Section 6: Weaponized aircraft, vessels, or Not Utilized	vehicles of a	ny kino	i e							
Section 7: Battering rams, slugs, and breac	hing apparat	uses (E	xplosives in nature)							
Section 8: Firearms of .50 caliber or greate Not Utilized	r (Not includ	ing sho	tguns)							
Section 9: Ammunition of .50 caliber or gre	eater (Not inc	cluding 0	shotgun ammunition)							

12GA Less Lethal shotgun with LL Stock	Inventory:	1	Patrol Orange stock with sling	N/A	\$593.00	\$593.00
12GA Drag Stabilized Rounds	Inventory:	300	Bean Bag Rounds Model 3027	5 Years	\$7.50	\$1,785.00
	•		•	J Teals	\$7.50	\$1,765.00
	Deployed:	18	Training			
	End of Year	282	End of year inventory			
12GA Rubber Buck Shot	Inventory:	125	15 shot (load / charges)	5 Years	\$23.99	\$599.75
12GA CTS CS Liquid Barricade	Inventory:	28	Model 2330	5 Years	\$8.00	\$240.00
12GA Breaching Round	Inventory:	50	Defense Technology Model 3105	5 Years	\$7.95	\$477.00
	Inventory:	200	Hornady Tap Entry Frangible Slug	5 Years	\$202.03 (per 100)	\$202.03
Per Unit represents current increase in pricing						

Not Utilized

Section 12: 'Flashbang' grenades and exp	losive breachir	ng tools,	'tear gas,' and 'pepper balls'				
CTS Mini Flash-Bang	Inventory:	23	Model 7290M	5 years	\$48.01	\$1,104.23	
	Deployed	4	Training				
	Expiring	7	Expiring in 2025				
	End of Year	19	End of year inventory				
	Sought:	12	Model 7290M	5 years	\$51.50		\$618.00
Defense Technology	Inventory:	11	Multi-Port plus Model 7000 Body Re-classified - training use only	10 years	\$29.95	\$329.45	
Defense Technology Charge	Inventory:	4	DD Reload Steel Collar Model 8901	5 Years	\$38.60	\$115.80	
	Deployed:	4	Training				
	End of Year	0					
40mm CTS White Smoke Multi-Projectile (3)	Inventory:	4	Model 4213 Expiring in 2025	5 Years	\$28.00	\$112.00	
40mm CTS Liquid CS	Inventory:	9	Model 4330 Barricade Projectile	5 Years	\$23.13	\$231.30	
	Deployed:	1	Training				
	End of Year	8	End of year inventory				
	Expiring:	8	Expiring in 2025				
	Sought:	12	Model 4330 Barricade Projectile	5 years	\$30.96		\$371.52
CTS Baffled Riot CS Smoke	Inventory:	10	Model 5230B	5 Years	\$38.50	\$385.00	
	Expiring:	10	Expiring in 2025				
	Sought:	10	Model 5230B	5 years	\$50.48		\$605.76
Defense Tech White Smoke	Inventory:	4	Han-Ball Rubber Ball - Saf-Smoke Expiring in 2025	5 Years	\$32.95	\$131.80	

* Price Per Unit represents current increase in p	ricina
---	--------

^{*} Flash-Bang minimum order >12

Section 13: Taser Shockwave, microwave weapons, water cannons, and Long Range Acoustic Device (LRAD)

Not Utilized

Section 14: 40mm projectile launchers, 'bean bag,' rubber bullet, and specialty impact munition (SIM) weapons

40mm Defense Technology eXact iMpact	Inventory:	38	Model 6325 - Spouge Rounds	5 Years	\$26.50	\$1,192.50	
	Expired/Expiring:	38	Expired 2024 / Expiring 2025				
	End of Year	18	Non-expired rounds				
	Sought:	40	Model 6325 - Spouge Rounds	5 years	\$31.50		\$1,248.00
Defense Technology 40mm Bean Bag Rounds	Inventory:	12	Model 6025	5 Years	\$28.15	\$337.80	
	Deployed	2	Training				
	Expiring:	12	Expiring in 2025				
	End of Year	10	End of year inventory				
Defense Tech 40 cm Training Decords	Inventory:	304	Model 6530	5 Years	\$5.37	\$1,363.98	
Defense Tech 40mm Training Rounds	Deployed:	102	Annual re-certification / Training				
	End of Year	202					
40mm LMT Launcher	Inventory:	1	Tactical Readiness	N/A	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	
40mm LMT Launcher	Inventory:	1	Patrol	N/A	\$819.00	\$819.00	
40mm LMT Launcher	Inventory:	1	Patrol	N/A	\$819.00	\$819.00	
Price Per Unit represents current increase in pricing							

^{*} Price Per Unit represents current increase in pricing *Inventory updated due to 2023 purchase

Section 15: Any other equipment as determined needing additional oversight

Not Utilized